TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED

REGD.OFFICE: 2004, 2ND FLOOR, NORTH EXTENSION, FALSAWADI, BEGUMPURA, NODH-4/1650, SAHARA DARWAJA, SURAT-395003, GUJARAT CIN: L17120GJ2008PLC054976 Tel No: 0261-2451274, 2451284

Email Id: info@tridenttexofab.com Web: www.tridenttexofab.com

Ref:

Date: 16.05.2020

To. The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 540726

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure received from the Promoters and Promoter Group of Trident Texofab Limited under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find the enclosed Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year ended March 31, 2020 as received from the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Trident Texofab Limited Sd/-Mehul N. Amareliya **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** M. No. A54306

Encl. As Above

HARDIK J. DESAI 1, SEEMA ROW HOUSE, GHOD DOD ROAD, SURAT- 395007, GUJARAT

Date: 15.05.2020

To, Trident Texofab Limited 2004, 2nd Floor, North Extension, Falsawadi, Begumpura, Sahara Darwaja, Surat-395003, Gujarat

To, The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540726

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended on March 31, 2020.

I, Hardik J. Desai, as a Promoter and representative of Promoter and Promoter Group of Trident Texofab Limited, hereby submit disclosure as required under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year ended on March 31, 2020 as attached below.

+

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Hardik J. Desai

Promoter and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group of Trident Texofab Limited

Place: Surat

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding BSE Scrip Code: 540726

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC) Trident Texofab Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
3. a.	Particulars of the shareholder(s) : Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	Not Applicable			
	or Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Promoters: 1. Hardik J. Desai 2. Chetan C. Jariwala Promoters Group: 1. Maniya H. Desai 2. Rupa C. Jariwala 3. Anjanaben J. Desai 4. Kailashben C. Jariwala			
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% % of total diluted % share/voti ng capital of TC (*)	
As of	March 31st of the year, holding of:				
а) Shares	29,11,865(**)	72.87	69.40	
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
С) Warrants,	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
d	l) Convertible Securities	25,000	12.50	0.59	
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
	Total	29,36,865	69.99	69.99	

** Out of 29,11,865 equity shares, Mr. Hardik J. Desai holds 22,85,211 shares (representing 57.1893% of total share capital) and detail shareholding of Promoters and Promoters Group is enclosed herewith as Annexure-2.

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Trident Texofab Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Hardik Jigishkumar Desai	Promoter	AAKPD1044M
Chetan Chandrakant Jariwala	Promoter	AKGPJ8495A
Maniya Hardik Desai	Promoter group	AKLPA5041J
Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai	Promoter group	ABLPD1239J
Rupa Chetan Jariwala	Promoter group	AJBPJ5208K
Kailashben Chandrakant Jariwala	Promoter group	AGZPJ2068A

Hardik J. Desai

Promoter and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group of Trident Texofab Limited

Place: Surat Date: 15.05.2020

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Sr. No.	Name	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	No. Of Equity Share Held	No. Of CCPS	% on the holding w.r.t. total Equity share capital	% of total diluted share/voti ng capital of TC(*)
1	Hardik Jigishkumar Desai	Promoter	22,85,211	15,000	57.19	54.82
2	Chetan Chandrakant Jariwala	Promoter	5,53,980	10,000	13.86	13.44
3	Maniya Hardik Desai	Promoter group	35,644	0	0.89	0.85
4	Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai	Promoter group	20,010	0	0.50	0.48
5	Rupa Chetan Jariwala	Promoter group	8010	0	0.20	0.19
6	Kailashben Chandrakant Jariwala	Promoter group	9010	0	0.23	0.21
		Total	29,11,865	25,000	72.87	69.99

ANNEXURE - 2 DETAIL SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Hardik J. Desai

Promoter and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group of Trident Texofab Limited

Place: Surat Date: 15.05.2020